

Kalbar Show Society

2024 WOODWORK SCHEDULE 17

Kalbar & District Agricultural & Pastoral, Sport & Recreation Association Inc
PO Box 38
Kalbar Qld 4309
0419 176 295 (Secretary)
secretary@kalbarshow.net.au
www.kalbarshow.net.au

SECTION 17 – WOODWORK

Section Details

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Location: Kalbar Showgrounds

Chief Steward: Mr Rod Faulkner Ph: 0488 947 751

Steward:

Entries to: Kalbar Show Society

Att: Woodwork Section

P O Box 38, Kalbar, Qld 4309

Entries close: Friday June 19th, 2024, at 5.00pm.

All Exhibits must be received by 8.30am, Friday 21st June 2024.

All Exhibits must stay on display until 5pm Saturday, June 22nd, 2024.

Judging: Friday June 21st, 2024.

Prize Money: First \$5.00, second \$3.00

Champion \$50; Most Successful Exhibitor \$50

Champion Junior exhibitor, an exhibitor under 14 years of age - \$30.

Reserve Champion Junior exhibitor \$20.

Entry Fee: \$1-00 per entry

DONORS TO THIS SECTION

The Gurd family is the sponsor of the Champion award for this section, in memory of Monty Gurd.

The Kalbar Show Society would like to thank all stewards, judges, sponsors, and all exhibitors for their support.



The President, and members of the Kalbar

Show Society would like to thank the Department of Local Government, Racing and Multicultural Affairs for their ongoing support through the Annual Queensland Show Societies Grant Program

RULES AND REGULATIONS

NO KIT INSERTIONS IN ANY CLASS

- 1. Prize money can be collected from the Secretary's office after 3pm Saturday 22nd June 2024.
- 2. The Kalbar Show Society will not accept any liability for produce exhibited, the risk being that of the exhibitor.
- 3. Electrical equipment- any exhibitors intending to bring electrical equipment and or gas bottles to the showground's will be required to ensure that such equipment is fitted with earth leakage circuit breakers and that all electrical leads, tools and appliances have been inspected and tagged by a licensed electrical contractor or gas fitter. This is essential for the safety of all exhibitors and general public and is a requirement of *Workplace Health and Safety Act 1995* (the Act). The Act imposes very severe penalties in the event of non- compliance with its provisions. Any exhibitors who do not comply will not be allowed on the Kalbar showgrounds. Exhibitors should check all electrical equipment and all gas bottles to avoid occurrences of any difficulties.
- **4. Kalbar Show General Rules:** The rules listed in this area supplement the general list provided on the Kalbar show web page.

Class.

- 1. Wood turning (any article of wood turning)
- 2. Wooden toy/game (any article of wood that is made into a toy or game for all ages)
- 3. Scroll Work
- 4. Boxes
- **5.** Wood Burning
- 6. Junior, an exhibitor under 14 years of age, (any article)
- 7. Any other article
- 8. Restored item of Woodwork
- 9. Any model

ENTRY FORM: Woodwork - 2024

Name of Exl						
Exhibitor Ad	ldress:				1	
Suburb:			State:		P/Code:	
Phone No. (B/H):			Mobile:			
Email Addre	ess:					
	IUST be receive ne submission of	d prior to the closing the entry form.	g date specified	in the approp	priate schedule.	Entry fees n
Class No	Description of I	Entries	Entry Fee	No of Entries	Total	Office Use
	_	Bank. BSB 633 000. Acc name, section. <i>Examp</i>			ety. Account n ur	nber –
khibitor Stat	ement of Compl	iance: Wai	ver, Release Form	n Attached	Yes/No	
e modified oncluded and	or added by-laws inserted at full le	gulations of the Queer and regulations of the ength. I, the undersign ny bone-fide property.	e Kalbar Show Soc ed make the follo	ciety, all of whi	ich are deemed h	nerein as if
		e policies contained wi heir governance.	thin this applicati	on have been	read and unders	stood and all o
gnature:						
ame:						
ato.						